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IUCN/SSC AFROTHERIA SPECIALIST GROUP 

 
Membership Data (January 2025) 

 
 

CHAIR: Dr Andrew Taylor 
COORDINATOR, Red List Authority: Dr Matt Child 

EDITOR, Afrotherian Conservation: Dr Peter J. Stephenson 
Name Address Contact Details Specialities 

   Taxa & Region Disciplines 
 

CHAIR & SECTION COORDINATORS 
Dr Andrew Taylor 
Chair 

Johannesburg 
South Africa 

Taylor.wa@gmail.com  
+27 73 241 1256 

Aardvark, 
Southern Africa 

Conservation & ecology 

Dr Steven Heritage Los Angeles, CA 
USA 

sheritage@protonmail.com  Sengi 
North America 

Sengi biology 

Dr Samantha Mynhardt 
Golden-mole Section 

Cape Town 
South Africa 

samantham@ewt.org.za  Golden Moles Molecular biology 

Dr Lee Koren 
Hyrax Section 

Ramat-Gan  
Israel 

lee.koren@biu.ac.il 
Voice: +972-3-7384371, 372 

Hyracoidea 
Israel 

Behavioral ecology, molecular 
ecology, endocrinology 

Dr Nora Weyer Bonn 
Germany 

weyer.nora@gmail.com Aardvark 
Southern Africa 

Ecology, physiology 

Dr Link Olson Fairbanks, Alaska  
USA 

leolson@alaska.edu  
Voice: +1 (907) 474-5998 

Tenrecidae 
Madagascar 

Biogeography, taxonomy, 
conservation genetics 

Ms Voahangy Soarimalala  Antananarivo  
Madagascar 

voahangysoarimalala@gmail.com  
(261) 20 22 277 55 or  (261) 33 05 008 20 

Tenrecidae 
Madgascar 

Conservation biology, 
taxonomy 

Dr Matthew Child 
Red List Coordinator 

South African National Biodiversity Institute, Cape 
Town, South Africa 

m.child@sanbi.org.za  Red List Red List Coordinator 

Dr Peter (PJ) Stephenson  
Newsletter Editor 

Lausanne 
Switzerland 

stephensonpj@gmail.com  
Voice: +41 22 364 9327 

Tenrecidae 
Madagascar 

Conservation, ecology, 
reproduction, energetics 

 
MEMBERS 

Dr Robert Asher Cambridge  
UK 

r.asher@zoo.cam.ac.uk  
Voice: +44 (0)1223 336 680 

Afrotheria, 
Tenrecidae, 
Chrysochloridae 

Taxonomy, systematics, 
paleontology 

Prof Nigel Bennett Pretoria 
South Africa 

ncbennett@zoology.up.ac.za 
Voice: +27 12 4202538 

Chrysochloridae 
Southern Africa 

Reproduction, sociobiology, 
ecology, conservation 

Prof Paulette Bloomer Pretoria 
South Africa 

paulette.bloomer@up.ac.za 
Voice: +27 12 420-3259 

Hyracoidea 
Chrysochloridae 
South Africa 

Molecular ecology, molecular 
systematics, conservation 
biology 

Dr Gary Bronner 
 

Cape Town 
South Africa 

gary.bronner@uct.ac.za 
Voice: +27 21 6503301 

Chrysochloridae. 
Southern Africa 

Systematics & taxonomy, 
population biology 

Dr Thomas Butynski Nanyuki 
Kenya 

tbutynski@aol.com Rhynchocyon 
 

Conservation biology, ecology 

Dr Jan Decher Bonn 
Germany 

j.decher@leibniz-zfmk.de    

Dr Yvonne A. de Jong Nanyuki 
Kenya 

yvonne@wildsolutions.nl 
Mobile: +254(0)733 333 601 

Hyracodea 
Eastern Africa 

Biogeography, conservation 
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Mr Michael Hoffmann London 

UK 
Mike.hoffmann@zsl.org  Tubulidentata, 

Hyracoidea 
All aspects biology 

Dr Amiyaal Ilany Kiryat Tivon 
Israel 

amiyaal@gmail.com 
 

Hyracoidea 
Israel, Kenya 

Vocalizations, social structure 

Ms Paula Jenkins London  
UK 

P.Jenkins@nhm.ac.uk 
Voice: +44 20 7942 5578 

Tenrecidae 
Madagascar 

Taxonomy,  
biogeography 

Dr Thomas Lehmann 
 

Frankfurt am Main 
Germany 

Thomas.Lehmann@senckenberg.de 
Voice: +49 (0)69 7542 1338 

Tubulidentata 
Africa 

Palaeontology, morpho-
anatomy, systematics 

Dr Toky Maheriniaina 
Randriamoria 

Antananarivo 
Madagascar 

tokilaci@yahoo.fr  Tenrecs  

Dr. Hanneline Smit-
Robinson 

Johannesburg 
South Africa 

Hanneline.smit-robinson@birdlife.org.za  Sengi 
Southern Africa 

Ecology & Conservation 

Dr. Francesco Rovero 
 

Trento 
Italy 

Francesco.rovero@unifi.it  
Voice: +39 0461 270374 

Macroscelidea 
Rhynchocyon 

Conservation and population 
biology, ecology  

Cobus Theron Underberg 
South Africa 

 Golden Moles Conservation 
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